care and to care for the newly placed child; and,  

◊	 To care for an employee’s parent who 
has a serious health condition.

ELIGIBILITY

Employees are eligible for FMLA leave if they 
have worked for Waitr at least twelve (12) 
months or fifty-two (52) weeks in total, at least 
one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours 
over the prior twelve (12) months, and work 
at a location where Waitr employs fifty (50) or 
more employees within seventy-five (75) miles of 
that worksite. The twelve (12) months or fifty-
two (52) weeks of work required need not be in 
one consecutive.